StalgaSt LIST OF SPARE PARTS

rofessional catering equipment
g

zmywarko wyparzarka, kapturowa, dozownik ptynu
myjacego, P 6.8 kW, U 400 V

Catalog code: 803020

=~
~
~
5 °
\

\

\
!
1
6 1
0 1
]

G

’
’
.
-

Creation date .....: 21.12.2020 Drawing number: 803020V03



LIST OF SPARE PARTS

stalgast

professional catering equipment

217

Drawing number: 803020V03

21.12.2020

Creation date......:



StalgaSt LIST OF SPARE PARTS

professional catering equipment

Creation date .....: 21.12.2020 Drawing number: 803020V03



LIST OF SPARE PARTS

stalgast

professional catering equipment

4/ 7

Drawing number: 803020V03

21.12.2020

Creation date......:



stalgast

professional catering equipment

LIST OF SPARE PARTS

Part number

(V drawing. no.- part no. from drawing)

Name

V803020Vv03-01

Perforated insert

V803020V03-02 Screw M10
V803020V03-03 Neodymium magnet
V803020V03-04 Boiler
V803020V03-05 Chamber
VV803020V03-06 Hood
V803020V03-07 Basket slide rail
\VV803020V03-08 Front panel
\V803020V03-09 Handle

V803020Vv03-10

Right housing wall

V803020Vv03-11

Left housing wall

V803020V03-12 Rear cover
\V803020V03-13 Cover
V803020V03-14 Top cover

V803020V03-15

Pump support

V803020V03-16

Hood connector

V803020Vv03-17

Slide rail support

V803020Vv03-18

Pump handle

V803020V03-19 Rotor axis
V803020V03-20 Pin
V803020V03-21 Bushing
V803020V03-22 Pin
V803020V03-23 Nut M20
V803020V03-24 Foot
V803020V03-25 Power cord
\V803020V03-26 Contactor
\V803020V03-27 Cable gland

V803020V03-28

Solenoid valve

V803020V03-29

Isolation of the electrical board

V803020Vv03-30

Switch

V803020V03-31

Three-way piece for water

V803020V03-32

Rubber hose blue 4x6 L=450mm

V803020V03-33

Rubber hose blue 4x6 L=2500mm

V803020V03-34

Wires of the electronics board

V803020V03-35

Label

V803020V03-36

Detergent tube 4x7 transparent L = 1100

V803020V03-37

Detergent tube 4x7 transparent L = 2500

V803020V03-38

Water outlet body

V803020Vv03-39

Water drain filter

V803020Vv03-40

Drainage plug

V803020V03-41 Upper support
\V803020V03-42 Bottom inlet housing
V803020V03-43 Nut
V803020V03-44 Rotor axis
V803020V03-45 Pump 0,75kW
\V803020V03-46 Chamber heater 3000w 230V
V803020V03-47 Fuse holder
V803020V03-48 Inlet hose

V803020V03-49

Silicone hose L=320mm

V803020V03-50

Thermostat 0/90 C

V803020V03-51

Control board

V803020V03-52 Plate bolts
V803020V03-53 Clamp 40-60
V803020V03-54 Clamp M6
\VV803020V03-55 Flat gasket
V803020V03-56 Conductor
\VV803020V03-57 Thermostat regulator
\V803020V03-58 Spring

V803020V03-59

Rubber hose fi 12 L =100

Creation date......: 21.12.2020

517

Drawing number: 803020V03




stalgast

professional catering equipment

LIST OF SPARE PARTS

Part number

(V drawing. no.- part no. from drawing)

Name

V803020V03-60

Rubber hose fi 12 L =1400

V803020V03-61

Rubber hose fi 12 L =1170

V803020V03-62

Rubber hose fi 12 L =700

V803020V03-63

Rubber hose fi 12 L =800

V803020V03-64

Rubber hose fi 12 L =300

V803020V03-65

Connecting block

V803020V03-66

Connecting block

V803020V03-67

Anti-interference filter

V803020V03-68

Green lens

V803020V03-69

Blue lens

V803020Vv03-70

ON / OFF indicator light 230V

V803020Vv03-71

Program control lamp 5V

V803020V03-72

Temperature control lamp 230V

V803020V03-73

Three-way piece for water

V803020V03-74

Peristaltic pump for detergent

V803020V03-75

Rinse aid pump

V803020V03-76

Weight with filter

\V803020V03-77 Check valve
V803020V03-78 Pump attachment
\V803020V03-79 Check valve
\V803020V03-80 Rotor pin

V803020V03-81

Spray arm (dishwashing liquid)

V803020Vv03-82

Washer fi20x16x0,6mm

V803020V03-83

Nut

V803020V03-84

Washer fi24x12x1mm

V803020V03-85

Spray arm (dishwashing liquid)

V803020V03-86

Sliding sleeve

V803020Vv03-87

Nut

V803020Vv03-88

Handle support

V803020V03-89

Splash guard

V803020V03-90

Safety thermostat 95C

V803020V03-91

Gasket

V803020Vv03-92

Gasket

V803020V03-93

Tension spring

V803020V03-94

Rubber Hose

V803020V03-95

Rubber Hose

V803020V03-96

Rubber Hose

V803020V03-97

O-ring 138x4mm

V803020V03-98

O-ring 20x2mm

V803020Vv03-99

Check valve

V803020Vv03-100

Sliding sleeve

V803020Vv03-101

Water drain hose 19x24mm L=1500mm

V803020Vv03-102

Pressostat

V803020Vv03-103

Fitted screw

V803020V03-104

Heater 10000W 230V

V803020V03-105

Thermostat 55° C

\VV803020V03-106 Washer
Vv803020V03-107 Contactor
V803020V03-108 Boiler safety thermostat
V803020V03-109 Mounting rail
V803020V03-110 Bumper
V803020V03-111 Sliding cube
V803020V03-112 Magnetic sensor
V803020V03-113 Button

V803020Vv03-114

Switch housing

V803020V03-115

Drainage plug

V803020V03-116 Adapter fil6
V803020V03-117 Adapter fi8
V803020V03-118 Clamp 12-20

Creation date......: 21.12.2020

Drawing number: 803020V03




stalgast

professional catering equipment

LIST OF SPARE PARTS

Part number

(V drawing. no.- part no. from drawing)

Name

V803020Vv03-119

Acoustic tape

V803020V03-120 Cotter
Vv803020V03-121 O-Ring (10x2,5)
V803020V03-122 Snap ring

V803020V03-123

Polyamide nut M16 - Black

V803020Vv03-124

Hexagon nut M10x1

V803020V03-125

O-ring 9x2,5mm

V803020V03-126

Hexagon nut M10x10

V803020Vv03-127

Seal

V803020V03-128

Clamp 16-27

V803020Vv03-129

Edge protection L=125mm

V803020V03-130

Edge protection L=180mm

V803020V03-131

Fuse 250V 4A

V803020V03-132

Hexagon nut M12x1,25

V803020V03-133

Rear housing wall

V803020V03-134

Left supporting beam

V803020V03-135

Right supporting beam

V803020V03-136

Dishwasher body

V803020V03-137

Connection box body

V803020V03-138

Pump mounting

Creation date......: 21.12.2020

Drawing number: 803020V03



